Lucy Tsai

From: amanda.wu [amanda.wu@tw.ccsemc.com] on behalf of application
[application@tw.ccsemc.com]

Sent: Sunday, November 18, 2007 11:38 PM

To: Lucy Tsai

Cc: application

Subject: Re:FW: HL-Tech Corporation, FCC ID: SLH-WL-3002B, Assessment NO.: ANO7T7369,
Notice#1

Attachments: WL-3002B Antenna specification 1119.pdf; WL-3002B Label Sample & Location 1119.pdf;

WL-3002B Internal Photo Revsied 1119.pdf

Dear Lucy,
Plz see my reply as below, thank you.
Best Regards,

Amanda

"Lucy Tsai" <lucy.tsai@ccsemc.com>

R E "application" <application@tw.ccsemc.com>
2007/11/19 10:50 AM ﬁ'@ Fhag s _ .
= Fl : FW: HL-Tech Corporation, FCC ID: SLH-WL-3002B, Assessment NO.: ANO7T7369, Notice#l

Hi Gina,

Q#1: Please provide the rear side of the EUT photo.
Ans: Plz have the attached.

Q#2: Theory of operation indicates the RF chipjls capability has includes 802.1la which

does not agree with the application. Please confirm whether this application has included
802.11a or not and if itji!s not applied, please confirm how the 802.1la will be disabled.
Ans: The 802.1la is disabled by software so the device support 802.11lbg only.

Q#3: Theory of operation also indicates that the frequency range of 802.1lbg is from
2400-2495MHz which is out of the band allowed in USA. Please explain.

Ans: The operating frequency range will be set to 2412~2462MHz by software before placing
into USA that user can’t update them.

Q#4: Antenna specification indicates the connector is a I-PEX standard connector which
doesnj |t complied with Part 15.203. Please explain.
Ans: please see attached antenna spec.

Q#5: Since this is mini-PCI card that it is classified as a PC peripheral, it shall
comply with DOC rule or certification. However, there is no FCC DOC logo found in the
label. 1If it is seeking to follow certification rule, then please submit Part 15B test
report and file as a composite device, otherwise, please make sure Part 15B is complied
and FCC DOC logo onto the label.

Ans: please see attached.



Best Regards,

Lucy

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above
referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of
the original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing
fee. Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be
submitted. Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to
the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender.



